QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by radio station KDIO along with the
most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period Jan. 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024. The
listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or

significance.

DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE PROGRAM

Date /Time DURATION

NARRATION & DESCRIPTION

Radon Awareness Month Morning Mix

Big Stone South to Alex
Transmission line open houses Morning Mix

Big Boy Toy Show

Jeff Kurtz Morning Mix
Ortonville Sports & Leisure Morning Mix
Joseph & The Amazing Morning Mix

Technicolor Dream Coat

1/22

1/29

2/19

3/7

3127

9:10am

9:10am

9:10am

8:45am

8:45am

18 min

15min

12 minutes

11 minutes

13 minutes

Indoor Air Unit Supervisor, Dan Tranter
With MDH talks about radon, safety
Awareness and mitigation

Jason Wires talks about the open
House events for the Big Stone South to
Alexandria transmission line project

Highlights for this year’s Big Boy Toy
Show sponsored by Power 106 in
Watertown

Chamber Director, Gloria Larson
Shares information on the Sports &
Leisure show coming up

Lisa Berdan, Director told us about
the spring musical production at the
Ortonville School

Throughout the year: We will be doing various promotions to celebrate Ortonville’s 150t anniversary!






