## **QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST**

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by radio station KDIO along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period Jan. 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

<b>DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE</b>	PROGRAM	Date	/Time DU	RATION	<b>NARRATION &amp; DESCRIPTION</b>
Radon Awareness Month	Morning Mix	1/22	9:10am	18 min	Indoor Air Unit Supervisor, Dan Tranter With MDH talks about radon, safety Awareness and mitigation
Big Stone South to Alex Transmission line open houses	Morning Mix	1/29	9:10am	15min	Jason Wires talks about the open House events for the Big Stone South to Alexandria transmission line project
Big Boy Toy Show Jeff Kurtz	Morning Mix	2/19	9:10am	12 minutes	Highlights for this year's Big Boy Toy Show sponsored by Power 106 in Watertown
Ortonville Sports & Leisure	Morning Mix	3/7	8:45am	11 minutes	Chamber Director, Gloria Larson Shares information on the Sports & Leisure show coming up
Joseph & The Amazing Technicolor Dream Coat	Morning Mix	3/27	8:45am	13 minutes	Lisa Berdan, Director told us about the spring musical production at the Ortonville School

Throughout the year: We will be doing various promotions to celebrate Ortonville's 150<sup>th</sup> anniversary!